## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, TO CONTRACT WITH MCCLANAHAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., FOR PHASE 2 – FINAL INSTALLATION PLANS OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY RELOCATION PROJECT

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. A copy of Project Change Order No. 3, to the City's contract with McClanahan Construction Co., Inc. for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Relocation, Phase 2 - Final Installation Plans, is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.
- **SECTION 2.** The Board Aldermen reviews and approves Phase 2, Project Change Order No. 3 with McClanahan Construction Co., Inc., subject to any required approval by FEMA, SEMA, or any other necessary regulatory or supervisory agency.
- SECTION 3. Subject to the condition section out in Section 2., above, the Mayor of St. Robert is authorized to execute Phase 2, Project Change Order No. 3 as a contract, to legally bind the City of St. Robert, and to execute any other documents needed to effectuate this change order, as approved in this ordinance. The City Clerk is directed to affix to Phase 2, Project Change Order No. 3 the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON MARCH 28, 2023.

Attest:

Ulum

City Clerk